appropriate places for the butterflies. Therefore, these parks will be located along 

the river beds. Total budget including fencing of enclosed areas, plantation, 

salaries, maintenance grant and contingency  for butterfly parks is given in Table 

1.5 amounting to Rs. 96,80,000 (Rs. Ninety six lakhs and eighty thousand).  

Table 1.5: Cost estimates for establishment of butterflies gardens 

Salaries/wages (1 curator, 3 gardener/peon)   Rs. 23,80,000 

Fencing in closed areas  Rs. 30,00,000 

Plantation  Rs. 8,00,000 

Maintenance grant (@ Rs. 2,00,000 per year/ park)  Rs.